)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 23, 2024, 11:32:50 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1241 General Bill, By J.M. Waddell
Similar (H 3701)

A Bill to amend Title 41, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 44 so as to authorize the establishment
of the Palmetto Seed Capital Corporation and the Palmetto Seed Capital Fund limited partnership which shall provide equity
financing to new businesses operating in South Carolina or which propose to operate in South Carolina, the Palmetto Seed
Capital Corporation and the Palmetto Seed Capital Fund limited partnership being private, for-profit entities capitalized by
investors from the private sector which will invest predominantly in start-up businesses.

02/25/88
02/25/88
03/29/88
03/30/88
03/30/88
03/30/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/06/88
04/06/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-12
Amended SJ-37

Read second time SJ-37

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-37
Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-2456

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2456
Recalled from House SJ-122

Refused to return HJ-2523

Page 1 of 1



