## South Carolina Legislature

May 23, 2024, 11:32:50 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S 1241 General Bill, By J.M. Waddell Similar (H 3701)

A Bill to amend Title 41, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 44 so as to authorize the establishment of the Palmetto Seed Capital Corporation and the Palmetto Seed Capital Fund limited partnership which shall provide equity financing to new businesses operating in South Carolina or which propose to operate in South Carolina, the Palmetto Seed Capital Corporation and the Palmetto Seed Capital Fund limited partnership being private, for-profit entities capitalized by investors from the private sector which will invest predominantly in start-up businesses.

02/25/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/25/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10
03/29/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-12
03/30/88	Senate	Amended SJ-37
03/30/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-37
03/30/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-37
04/05/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
04/05/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2456
04/05/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2456
04/06/88	Senate	Recalled from House SJ-122
04/06/88	House	Refused to return HJ-2523